

संदर्भ क्र. Ref. No.: HO:IRC:SVM:2024-25: 🞖 🞾

दिनांक Date: 14.05.2024.

Scrip Code: BANKINDIA	Scrip Code: 532149		
The Vice President – Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051.	The Vice-President – Listing Department, BSE Ltd., 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.		

महोदय/महोदया Dear Sir/Madam,

## **Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate**

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Aagent (RTA) has received the information about loss of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates in the following cases (Proof of date of receipt of intimation is enclosed):

Sr. No.	Folio No.		No. of Shares	Certific	cate No.	Distinctive Nos.	
			Onarco	From	То	From	То
1.	087801	RAVI CHANDER LAMA (JT) MADHU SHARMA	100	27901	27901	491780001	491780100

Presently Bank has received only request letters/emails for procedure for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

Bank shall initiate the process for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate only after receipt of requisite documents and completion of formalities like newspaper advertisements, etc.

Thanking you,

भवदीय Yours faithfully,

श्री के प्रमान विकास विभाग Investor Relations Dept

(Sunita V. Mane) Sr. Manager Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20240514 BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY Folio no: 087801

X DELETE







8 8 4

Mark as unread



## bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Tue 14/05/2024 17:40

To: Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department;

**Cc:** Bssduplicate@Bigshareonline.Com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>; riddhi@bigshareonline.com; bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com; sandeep@bigshareonline.com;

@ 1 attachment

 $\leftarrow$ 

689893.pdf

Action Items

+ Get more apps

Caution: This email is originated from outside of Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender. Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing beeindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	27901	491780001	491780100	087801	100	RAVI CHANDER LAMA	MADHU SHARMA	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Request for Terone of 100 Suplicate Charen-100

**BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD** 

**UNIT: BANK OF INDIA** 

S-6-2, 6TH FLOOR, PINNACLE BUSINESS PARK, NEXT TO AHURA, MAHAKALI CAVES CENTRE. ANDHERI (EAST) MUMBAI - 400093

689893

SIR,

REG: FOLIO NO- 087801, LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE **DELETION OF NAME - RAVI CHANDER LAMA - (DECEASED)** 

**FOLIO NO-087801** 

Subject to Verification

03.05.2024

1 4 MAY 2024

I MADHU SHARMA AND MY BROTHER RAVI CHANDER LAMA (SINGE DECEASED) HELD SHARESH YOUR COMPANY UNDER FOLIO NO- 087801. MY BROTHER RAVI CHANDER 19 JULY HAD SINCE EXPIRED ON 12.12.2008, COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE IS ENCLOSED FOR YOUR REFERENCE AND RECORD.

ORIGINAL SHARE CERTIFICATE HAD BEEN LOST / MISPLACED AND ARE NOT TRACEABLE.

FOR YOUR REFERENCE I MADHU SHARMA REQUEST FOR THE DELETION OF NAME OF MY BROTHER RAVI CHANDER LAMA, ALSO MY SELF ATTESTED PAN CARD AND AADHAR CARD ARE ENCLOSED FOR REFERENCE, FORM ISR-2 ALSO ENCLOSED ALONGWITH CANCELLED CHEQUE, ISR-1, SH-13, ISR-4 ALSO ENCLOSED FOR UPDATION OF MY KYC DETAILS AND FOR RECORDING ADDRESS CHANGE AS PER MY AADHAR CARD.

YOU ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE UPDATE MY KYC DETAILS IN YOUR RECORDS AND INFORM ME THE PROCEDURE TO GET THESE SHARES TO TRASMISSION IN MY NAME AND ISSUE DUPLICATE SHARES AND ALSO RELEASE UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND.

THANKING YOU.

YOURS FAITHFULLY.

Madhu Sharma

(MADHU SHARMA) 136 - SHANKAR GARDEN **NEAR INCOME TAX COLONY** JALANDHAR - 144003

Please inform Cest No and Dirth. No. of shares so that Affidavit and Indomnity Bond be executed for getting. there shares issued in Duplicate. Thanh with Regards.